sector, schools, universities, housing
sector

Public and Social clients

Appendix 4 : Public & Corporate - description

6k

Valuable commercial franchise

42

• Appendix 5 : Impact IFRIC 21 – banklevies

• Appendix 6 : Consolidated balance sheet – Assets

• Appendix 7 : Consolidated balance sheet – Liabilities, without equity

• Appendix 8 : Consolidated balance sheet – Accounting equity

• Appendix 9 : Focus on AFS reserve

• Appendix 10 : Focus on regulatory capital

• Appendix 11 : Focus on regulatory risks exposures

• Appendix 12 : Focus on capital ratios

Appendices
Section II – Additional financials

Additional financials

43

Appendix 5 : Impact IFRIC 21 - Banklevies

IFRIC* 21 requires an upfront recognition of certain levies as soon as an
obligation event has taken place:
� In 1H 2015, a total amount of EUR -231 m (before tax) was recorded for these levies
� In order to allow comparison, the 1H 2014 income (before tax) was restated for

EUR -81 m, thus reducing the 1H 2014 net income (after tax) from EUR 277 m
(published) to EUR 224 m (pro forma)

(*) IFRIC : International Financing Reporting Interpretation Committee

1H 2014 IFRIC 21 1H 2014 1H 2015

(EUR m) as published impact PF

Income 1,108 -81 1,027 1,084

of which banklevies -78 -81 -159 -231

Expenses -729 0 -729 -673

Gross operating income 379 -81 298 411

Cost of risk (incl. imp. on (in) tang. assets) -4 0 -4 -33

Pre-tax income 375 -81 294 379

Tax expenses -98 28 -71 -106

Net income after taxes 276 -53 223 272

Non-controlling interests 1 0 1 0

Net income group share 277 -53 224 272

of which banklevies -52 -53 -105 152

Additional financials
Appendix 6 : Consolidated balance sheet – Assets

44

The decrease of assets with EUR 14.8 bn (or -7.6%) is a combination of
� a decrease of loans and advances to banks and central banks (EUR 7.6 bn), as a

result of the reimbursements of Dexia-bonds (EUR 10 bn) compensated by higher
reverse repo activity (EUR 5.2 bn)

� a slight increase of loans to customers, up 1% compared to end 2014
� a decrease of the portfolio (EUR -1.8 bn) due to sales of bonds and a decline of the fair

value following interest rate evolution. To note: the decrease of financial investments